CM2N4657en
01.03.2010 Building Technologies
  4657
 Rotary actuators
for ball valves
for ball valves VAI61.. and VBI61..
GDB..9E
GLB..9E

3/6
Siemens Rotary actuators for ball valves GDB..9E, GLB..9E CM2N4657en
Building Technologies  01.03.2010
Equipment combinations
The rotary actuators are suitable for operation of the following Siemens 2-and 3-port
ball valves:
VAI61.. VBI61.. GDB..9E GLB..9E
Type kvs [m
3/h] Type kvs [m
3/h]
Rp DN
PN
class Δpmax Δps Δpmax Δps
Data
sheet
VAI61.15.. 1…10 VBI61.15.. 1.6…6.3 Rp ½” 15
VAI61.20.. 4…10 VBI61.20.. 4…6.3 Rp ¾” 20
VAI61.25.. 6.3…16 VBI61.25.. 6.3…10 Rp 1” 25
350 1400 350 1400
VAI61.32.. 10…25 VBI61.32.. 10…16 Rp 1¼” 32 350*/240** 1000
VAI61.40. . 16…40 VBI61.40.. 25 Rp 1½” 40 350*/240** 800
VAI61.50.. 25…63 VBI61.50.. 40 Rp 2” 50
PN40
350*/240** 600
N4211
* VAI61.32-10/16, VAI61.40-16, VAI61.50-25  **VAI61.32-25, VAI61.40-25/40, VAI61.50-40/63